

Holding Statement

24 March 2017

Removal from Sale: DELTA Fire Safety Photoelectric & Ionisation Smoke Alarm 2pk

ALDI Australia has removed from sale the DELTA Fire Safety Photoelectric & Ionisation Smoke Alarm 2pk in Queensland, on sale as a Special Buy on Wednesday 8 March 2017.

Recent changes to Queensland legislation have impacted on the use of ionisation smoke alarms and to minimise potential customer confusion, we have removed the product from shelves. We will no longer be offering ionisation alarms for sale in the state.

All customers who purchased the product can return it to their local ALDI store for a full refund.